ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2001-177

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE TRAFFIC
DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO A TRANSFER OF RESPONSIBILITY AGREEMENT
(TORA) IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS
($144,000) WITH THE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND PUBLIC FACILITIES FOR FINANCING THE 2001 ANCHORAGE HOUSEHOLD
TRAVEL SURVEY AND APPROPRIATING THESE FUNDS TO THE STATE
CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231), TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES